(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

25

V. Debt Summary
General Obligation Principal Amount of Indebtedness

As of September 1, 2016
(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Amount of Outstanding Fiscal Year

Original After of Final

Date Purpose Rate % Issue This Issue Maturity

03/15/04 Refunding - School…………………………………………..….….2.00-5.00 14,045,000$ 2,155,000$ 2018

12/30/11 Refunding - School…………………………………………..….….2.00-3.00 7,995,000 3,545,000 2019
Sub-Total……………………………………...……...…..…22,040,000$ 5,700,000$

This Issue

09/01/16 General Purpose……….…..…………………….tbd 4,970,000 4,970,000 2036

Total All Bonds………………………………..…….…..4,970,000$ 10,670,000$
1

Excludes CWF Loans, self-supporting debt, and refunded bonds.

1

Short-Term Debt
As of September 1, 2016

(Pro Forma)

Outstanding Notes

Amount Lot B (Taxable)

Project Authorized Due: 2/22/17

Demolition of the Riverside

Housing Complex…………..…………..…………..…………..5,200,000$ 2,905,000$
Totals…………………………………………….…….………..………..5,200,000$ 2,905,000$

General Obligation Debt Annual Bonded Maturity Schedule 1

As of September 1, 2016
(Pro Forma)

Fiscal This Issue Cumulative

Year General Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total Purpose Total Retired

2017 2,280,000$ 161,025$ 2,441,025$ 250,000$ 2,530,000$ 23.7%

2018 2,255,000 76,838 2,331,838 250,000 2,505,000 47.2%

2019 1,165,000 17,475 1,182,475 250,000 1,415,000 60.4%

2020 - - - 250,000 250,000 62.8%

2021 - - - 250,000 250,000 65.1%

2022 - - - 250,000 250,000 67.5%

2023 - - - 250,000 250,000 69.8%

2024 - - - 250,000 250,000 72.2%

2025 - - - 250,000 250,000 74.5%

2026 - - - 250,000 250,000 76.9%

2027 - - - 250,000 250,000 79.2%

2028 - - - 250,000 250,000 81.5%

2029 - - - 250,000 250,000 83.9%

2030 - - - 250,000 250,000 86.2%

2031 - - - 245,000 245,000 88.5%

2032 - - - 245,000 245,000 90.8%

2033 - - - 245,000 245,000 93.1%

2034 - - - 245,000 245,000 95.4%

2035 - - - 245,000 245,000 97.7%

2036 - - - 245,000 245,000 100.0%

Total…………..5,700,000$ 255,338$ 5,955,338$ 4,970,000$ 10,670,000$
1

Excludes CWF Loans, self-supporting debt, and refunded bonds.

26

Self-Supporting Debt Annual Bonded Maturity Schedule 2

As of September 1, 2016
(Pro Forma)

Fiscal Cumulative

Year Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total Retired

2017 1,419,188$ 451,380$ 1,870,568$ 5.3%

2018 1,897,386 562,739 2,460,125 12.4%

2019 1,935,684 524,442 2,460,125 19.4%

2020 1,974,754 485,371 2,460,125 26.4%

2021 2,014,613 445,512 2,460,125 33.4%

2022 2,055,277 404,849 2,460,125 40.4%

2023 2,096,761 363,364 2,460,125 47.5%

2024 2,139,083 321,042 2,460,125 54.5%

2025 2,182,259 277,866 2,460,125 61.5%

2026 2,226,307 233,819 2,460,126 68.5%

2027 2,040,443 190,417 2,230,860 74.9%

2028 2,003,923 150,515 2,154,438 81.0%

2029 2,044,371 110,067 2,154,438 87.2%

2030 2,085,636 68,803 2,154,438 93.3%

2031 2,127,733 26,706 2,154,438 99.5%

2032 179,238 299 179,537 100.0%

Total…………..30,422,657$ 4,617,191$ 35,039,847$
1

Excludes $440,658 in principal payments and $148,899 in interest payments from July 1,

2016 through September 1, 2016.

2
Consisting of sewer revenue secured only from Sewage Treatment Plant and collection

system State Clean Water Fund obligations. See "Clean Water Fund", herein.

1

Overlapping / Underlying Debt

The City has neither overlapping nor underlying debt.

THE CITY OF ANSONIA HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL OR
INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

Debt Statement 1

As of September 1, 2016
(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding: